40th WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

USF INTERNAL MEDICINE & PEDIATRIC DIVISIONS OF ALLERGY AND IMMUNOLOGY

This newsletter is dedicated to Dr. Jennifer E. Fergeson, DO, Affiliate Assistant Professor of Medicine, Division of Allergy and Immunology, Department of Internal Medicine, University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine.



Jennifer E. Fergeson, DO Affiliate Assistant Professor of Medicine



Windom Allergy, Asthma and Sinus (L to R): Tara Saco MD, Jean Ly MD, Hugh Windom MD, Jennifer Fergeson



The Fergeson Family (L to R): Hudson, Matthew, Jennifer, Madeline





Dr. Fergeson's little ones!







Skiing in Snowshoe, WV (Jan 2021)

About Dr. Jennifer Fergeson, DO:

Dr. Jennifer Fergeson completed her internal medicine residency and allergy and immunology fellowship training in the Division of Allergy and Immunology, Department of Internal Medicine, University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine. She served as chief fellow during her final year in allergy and immunology fellowship training and stays close to her training program to serve as Clinical Professor of Medicine where she supervises medical students, residents, and allergy trainees in the allergy clinic at the James A. Haley Veterans' Administration Hospital.

Dr. Fergeson joined Windom Allergy, Asthma and Sinus in 2016 and has a specific interest in the evaluation and management of food allergy. She feels very fortunate to be able to offer her patients a treatment called oral immunotherapy (OIT) that provides safety against severe life-threatening allergic reactions to foods. During her allergy/immunology training at USF, Dr. Fergeson participated in medical research as a sub-investigator for various asthma, COPD, food allergy, chronic urticaria/angioedema, and rhinitis studies. She is happy to be able to continue her involvement in medical research at Sarasota Clinical Research.

Dr. Fergeson and her family reside in beautiful Sarasota. Her husband Matt is an architect and they have two young children, Hudson (age 5) and Madeline (age 1 ½). Dr. Fergeson enjoys traveling, spending time with her family, being at the beach, skiing, interior design, and watching Hudson play soccer.

Dr. Jennifer Fergeson is a valued colleague and a pleasure to work with. She is fondly remembered by all as a fellow in the Division of Allergy/Immunology, Department of Internal Medicine, and we are glad to have her continue her work in the Division.

With warm regards,

Richard F. Lockey, MD Distinguished University Health Professor Joy McCann Culverhouse Chair in Allergy and Immunology Professor of Medicine, Pediatrics & Public Health Director, Division of Allergy and Immunology Department of Internal Medicine Jolan Walter, MD, PhD Robert A. Good Endowed Chair in Immunology Associate Professor of Pediatrics and Medicine Chief, Division of Allergy and Immunology Department of Pediatrics